

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1901-1902 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE, INDIAN BODY B.&FIT.FED.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhagwati Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner says that his Advocate-on-Record may be permitted to amend the transfer petitions for making a prayer for transfer of the three cases to the Jharkhand High Court.

Put up after an appropriate application is filed by the petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar