

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE,INDIAN BODY B.&FIT.FED.&ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With application for seeking permission to file amended transfer
 petition and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
 Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
 For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is allowed to file amended transfer petition.

Amended Memo of parties be taken on record.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
 COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(JASWINDER KAUR)
 COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
 Meenakshi Kohli
 Date: 2014.08.29
 05:39:37 IST
 Reason: