

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE,INDIAN BODY B.&FIT.FED.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties and stay and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of respondent no.8, vakalatnama/memo of appearance has been filed but it is still defective. The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.8 is granted two weeks time to cure the defects.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the spare copies within two weeks in respect of issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

Registry to update the database regarding the name of the ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 in the cause list.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.13
11:26:18 IST

List again on 16.2.2015.

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar