

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE, INDIAN BODY B. &amp; FIT. FED. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties and stay and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to furnish the spare copies to get the notices issued with respect to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in TP(C) No. 1901 and 1902 of 2013. One more opportunity is granted. Be filed within two weeks. Notice be thereafter issued. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5 as filed in TP(C) NO.1902/2013 needs to be cured.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that the amended memo of appearance has already been filed. Registry to verify.

List again on 14.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar