

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE, INDIAN BODY B.&FIT.FED.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties and stay and office report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr Anurag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr Vineet Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet filed spare copies to get notice

issued upon respondent nos. 2 to 4 in TP(C) NO.1901/2013 and

respondent nos. 1 to 4 in TP(C) NO.1902/2013. The ld.

Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that amended memo

of appearance though has been filed as was earlier also

brought to the notice of this Court but no formal order of

taking the same on record has yet been passed. Perusal of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.18

record shows that fresh memo of appearance was filed on

11:38:40 IST

Reason:

29.10.2014. Let the same be taken on record. Spare copies

accordingly be provided and notices thereafter be issued.

-2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 in the former matter and on behalf of respondent no. 5 in the later matter is yet awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 in TP(C) NO.1901/2013 has requested for complete set of pleadings. Be provided in two weeks time.

Counter affidavit by the respondents be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 17.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar