

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE, INDIAN BODY B.&FIT.FED.&ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 in TP no. 1901 of 2015 and respondent
nos. 1 to 4 in TP no. 1902 of 2015 are yet to be served. Lea
rned

counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect
the service.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 in TP no. 1901 of 2015
has assured to file counter affidavit during course of the day.
Be

taken on record if so filed.

Counter affidavit of respondent no. 5 in TP no. 1902 of 2015
be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Signature Not Verified

List on 14th October, 2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.21
11:07:09 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar