

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HI-TECH FITNESS HEALTH CLUB, THR.DILIP KUMAR, R.NO.5 IN

T.P.1902/2015 Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent No.1 in TP(C) Nos.1901 and 1902/2013, despite due service.

Await receipt of track report (delivery report) in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 4 in both the matters.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar