

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013
INDIAN BODY BUIL.FED.TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HI-TECH FITNESS HEALTH CLUB, THR.DILIP KUMAR, R.NO.5 IN
T.P.1902/2015 Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos. 3 and 4 in TP(C)
NO.1901/2013 and respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 in TP(C)
NO.1902/2013 within two weeks time as last opportunity.
Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar