

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS FEDERATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RT.P. (C) No. 1901/2013

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court.

T.P. (C) No. 1902/2013

Ms. Ranjeet Rohatgi, Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of office report .

List again on 22.8.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar