

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS FEDERATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.117355/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue notice to respondent nos.1, 4 and 5 in T.P. (Civil) No.1902 of 2013 at utmost dispatch.

Application for direction filed by Mr. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. is found defective. Learned counsel shall cure the defects within a period of four weeks.

List again on 10.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar