

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA 117355/2017 in  
Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS FEDERATION &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 28-11-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER