

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS FEDERATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.117355/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 29-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR
Mr Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.3 in TP(C) no.1901/2013 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he is residing on the same address and requested that notice be issued and dasti may be permitted. Permitted in addition.

List again on 25.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
29.08.2018