

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS FEDERATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.117355/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 25-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR  
Mr Aabhas Parimal, Adv.  
Mr Jannesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.3 in TP(C)  
NO.1901/2013 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

K BABU  
Registrar