

at New Delhi to the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi to be heard along with W.P. (C) No. 5174 of 2012, titled "Indian Body Building Federation vs. union of India of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi. Ordered accordingly.

3. The parties to appear before the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi on 04.03.2019.

4. The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2019.

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1901-1902/2013

INDIAN BODY BUIL.FEDERATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MORE, INDIAN BODY BUILDING AND FITNESS
FEDERATION & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 10-01-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO., Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents Nos. 3 & 4 though served
remained unrepresented.

The transfer petitions are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Renu Kapoor]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]